

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 261 OF 2005

ANANYA BHADRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABIR KUMAR BHADRA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
for SM/S Map & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after six week. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within four weeks.

(GANGA THAKUR)
PS TO REGISTRAR

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER